CITY OF MENOMONIE DEPARTMENT HEADS / SUPERVISORS

ADMINISTRATION

Randy Knaack, Mayor

Lowell Prange, City Administrator
Pam Wildner, Administrative Assistant

CITY CLERK
Cally Lauersdorf — City Clerk

COMPTROLLER / TREASURER
Treasurer/Comptroller

Heidi Olson - Deputy Treasurer
Jayme Schindler — Accounts Payable
Tammie Cook — Admin Asst

Theresa Koch — HR/Payroll

BUILDING INSPECTOR
John Dahl — Chief

Kim Gerth - Assistant Inspector
Dave Kowieski — Assist Inspect

FIRE DEPARTMENT
Dennis Klass - Fire Chief
Teri Riek - Assistant

LIBRARY
Ted Stark — Library Director

POLICE DEPARTMENT
Eric Atkinson- Police Chief
Linda Hartung — Administrative Assistant

PARKS
Richard Henning - Park Supervisor

PUBLIC WORKS
Randy Eide - Public Works Director

RECREATION
Barb McKay - Assistant
Julie Stratton - Recreation Supervisor

Paul Sterk - Superintendent

STREET DEPARTMENT
Bruce Heath - Supervisor
Tammy Eckert - Assistant

Jeremy Hoyt - Superintendent

mayor@menomonie-wi.qov
Iprange@menomonie-wi.gov
pwildner@menomonie-wi.gov

clauersdorf@menomonie-wi.gov

holson@menomonie-wi.gov
ischindler@menomonie-wi.gov
tcook@menomonie-wi.gov
tkoch@menomonie-wi.gov

jdahl@menomonie-wi.gov
kgerth@menomonie-wi.qov
dkowieski@menomonie-wi.qov

dklass@menomonie-wi.gov
triek@menomonie-wi.gov

starkt@menomonielibrary.org

atkinsone@menomonie-wi.gov
hartungl@menomonie-wi.gov

dhenning@menomonie-wi.gov

reide@menomonie-wi.gov

bmckay@menomonie-wi.gov
jstratton@menomonie-wi.gov

psterk@menomonie-wi.gov

bheath@menomonie-wi.gov
teckert@menomonie-wi.gov

jhoyt@menomonie-wi.gov

715-232-2369
715-232-2187
715-232-2187 X100

715-232-2180

715-232- 2221 (2298)

715-232-2241 (2271)

715-232-2414

715-232-2165 Ext 18

715-232-2198
715-232-2198

715-232-1327

715-232-2207

715-232-1664

715-232-2175

715-232-2302

715-232-2395
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